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Alexandria Technical and Community College* 
 Law Enforcement Program,   www.alextech.edu/lawenforcement  
1601 Jefferson Street,  Alexandria, MN 56308 
   Awards AAS, AS or AA degree.  

 
Coordinator Scott Berger 
scottb@alextech.edu 
320-762-4475 

Bemidji State University 
 Department of Criminal Justice,   www.bemidjistate.edu  
 303 Education-Arts Building, Bemidji, MN 56601 
   Awards BS degree 

 
Coordinator Michael Herbert 
mherbert@bemidjistate.edu 
218-755-4049 

Central Lakes College* 
Criminal Justice Department,   www.clc.mnscu.edu  
501 West College Drive, Brainerd, MN 56401 
   Awards AAS degree 

 
Coordinator Gae Davis 
gae.davis@clcmn.edu 
218-855-8264 

Century College 
Law Enforcement Program, www.century.edu 

 3300 Century Ave N N, White Bear Lake, MN 55110     
Awards A.S. or A.A. degree 

 
Coordinator Sara Edel 
sara.edel@century.edu  
651-779-3981 

Concordia University - St. Paul 
Criminal Justice Department, www.csp.edu  

275 Syndicate Street No., St. Paul, MN 55104 
   Awards B.A. degree 

 
Coordinator Beth Glynn Chambers 
echambers@csp.edu 
651-641-8204 

Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College* 
Law Enforcement Program,  www.fdltcc.edu 

 2101 14th Street, Cloquet, MN 55720 
   Awards A.S. or A.A. degree  

 
Coordinator Wade Lamirande 
wlamirande@fdltcc.edu 
218-879-0807 

Hamline University 
Criminal Justice and Forensic Science, www.hamline.edu  

1536 Hewitt Ave., MB 239, St. Paul, MN 55104  
   Awards B.A. degree  

 
Coordinator Shelly Schaefer 
sschaefer02@hamline.edu 
651-523-2145 
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Hennepin Technical College* 
Law Enforcement & Criminal Justice Education Center  
www.hennepin.edu 
 9110 Brooklyn Blvd., Brookyn Park, MN 55445 

 

 
Coordinator Tom Draper 
tom.draper@hennepintech.edu 
763-657-3700 

Hibbing Community College* 
Law Enforcement Program,  www.hibbing.edu  

 515 E. 25th Street, Hibbing, MN 55746 
   Awards A.A.S., A.S. or A.S. degree  

 
Coordinator Steve Kovacic 
stevekovacic@hibbing.edu  
218-262-7271 

Inver Hills Community College 
Professional Peace Officer Education Program, www.inverhills.edu   

2500 East 80th Street, Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 
   Awards A.S. or A.A. degree 

 
Coordinator Leslie Palmer 
lpalmer@inverhills.edu  
651-450-3619 

Leech Lake Tribal College 
Law Enforcement Program, www.lltc.edu 

6945 Littlewolf Road NW Cass Lake, MN 56633 
   Awards A.A.S. degree  

 
Coordinator Frank Homer 
frank.homer@lltc.edu  
218-766-0565 

Metropolitan State University* 
School of Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice, www.metrostate.edu  

 9110 Brooklyn Blvd., Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 
   Awards B.A. degree  

 
Coordinator Bryan Litsey 
bryan.litsey@metrostate.edu 
763-657-3752 

Minneapolis Community & Technical College 
Law Enforcement, www.minneapolis.edu 
1501 Hennepin Ave., Minneapolis, MN 55403 
   Awards A.S. or A.A. degree 

 
Coordinator Nick Kellum 
nick.kellum@minneapolis.edu 
 612-200-5255 

Minnesota State Community & Technical College 
Criminal Justice Department, www.minnesota.edu  
1900 28th Ave. So., Moorhead, MN 56560 
   Awards A.S. or A.A. degree 

 
Coordinator Jeff Nelson 
jeff.nelson@minnesota.edu  
218-299-6538 
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Minnesota State University, Mankato* 
Dept of Government,   www.mnsu.edu 

 109 Morris Hall, Mankato, MN 56001 
   Awards B.S. degree  

 
Coordinator Pat Nelson 
pat.nelson@mnsu.edu  
507-389-1207 

Minnesota State University, Moorhead 
Dept of Sociology & Criminal Justice,   www.mnstate.edu/sci  
102H Lommen Hall, Moorhead, MN 56563 
   Awards B.A. degree  

 
Coordinator Joel Powell 
powell@mnstate.edu  
218-477-2040 

Minnesota West Community & Technical College* 
Law Enforcement Program, www.mnwest.edu  

1450 Collegeway, Worthington, MN 56187 
   Awards A.A.S., A.A., or A.S. degree 

 
Coordinator Michael Cumiskey 
mike.cumiskey@mnwest.edu  
507-372-3400 

Northland Community & Technical College* 
Criminal Justice Program, www.northlandcollege.edu 

1101 Highway 1 East, Thief River Falls, MN 56701 
   Awards A.A.S. degree 

 
Coordinator Jim Jesme 
james.jesme@northlandcollege.edu 
218-683-8690 

Rasmussen University* 
School of Justice Studies,   www.rasmussen.edu  

3500 Federal Drive, Eagan, MN 55122 
   Awards A.S. or A.A. degree  

 
Coordinator Bentley Jackson 
bentley.jackson@rasmussen.edu 
651-259-8185 

Ridgewater College 
Law Enforcement/Criminal Justice Program, www.ridgewater.edu  

 2101 15th Ave NW, Willmar, MN 56201 
   Awards A.A.S., A.S. or A.A.S. degree 

 
Coordinator Kyle Larson 
kyle.larson@ridgewater.edu 
320-222-7535 

Riverland Community College 
Criminal Justice: Law Enforcement Program,   www.riverland.edu 
1900 Eighth Ave. NW, Austin, MN 55912 
   Awards A.S. or A.A.  

 

 
Acting Coordinator Rich Watkins 
rich.watkins@riverland.edu 
 507-396-0434 
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Rochester Community & Technical College* 
Law Enforcement Program, www.roch.edu/rctc   

851 30th Ave SE Rochester, MN 55904 
   Awards A.A.S., A.S. or A.A. degree 

 
Coordinator Randy Mohawk 
randy.mohawk@rctc.edu  
507-280-3117 

Southwest Minnesota State University 
Justice Administration Program, www.smsu.edu 
1501 State Street, Marshall, MN 56258 
   Awards B.S. degree 

 
Coordinator BC Franson 
bc.franson@smsu.edu 
507-537-6083 

St. Cloud State University 
Department of Criminal Justice, www.stcloudstate.edu/criminaljustice/  

246 Stewart Hall, St. Cloud, MN 56301 
   Awards B.A. or A.A. degree 

 
Coordinator Shawn Williams 
slwilliams@stcloudstate.edu 
(320) 308-4168 

St. Mary’s University of Minnesota 
Social Science Dept., www.smumn.edu  

 700 Terrace Heights, Winona, MN 55987 
   Awards B.S. degree 

 
Coordinator Tricia Klosky 
tklosky@smumn.edu 
507-457-6677 

University of Minnesota - Crookston 
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement, www.crk.umn.edu 

Selvig 319, Crookston, MN 56716 
   Awards B.S. degree  

 
Coordinator David Seyfried 
seyfried@umn.edu 
218-281-8370 

University of Northwestern St. Paul 
Professional Peace Officer Education Program, www.unwsp.edu 
 3303 Snelling Ave. North, St. Paul, MN 55113 
   Awards B.A. or B.S. degree 

 
Coordinator Heather Van Zee 
hrvanzee@unwsp.edu 
651-286-7472 

University of St. Thomas 
Department of Sociology & Criminal Justice, www.stthomas.edu 
 Mail Number 5021, St. Paul, MN 55105 
   Awards B.A. degree 

 
Coordinator Tanya Gladney 
tgladney@stthomas.edu 
651-962-5638 
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Vermilion Community College* 
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Program, www.vcc.edu 
1900 East Camp Street, Ely, MN 55731 
   Awards A.A.S. or A.S. or A.A. Degree 

 
Coordinator C.J. Ross 
carroll.ross@vcc.edu  
218-235-2128 

Winona State University 
Sociology/Criminal Justice Dept., www.winona.edu  

 228 Minne Hall, Winona, MN 55987 
   Awards B.S. degree  

 
Coordinator Samantha Keasling 
skeasling@winona.edu 
507-457-5222 
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